
STEVE IRWINS VENOM REDUCERS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
ADAM PRITCHARD 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKDUDEK LIV 5.0 6 6 0 - 0 6 6 6 - 6 1 6 1 6 -1 0 - - - - - - - - 6 1 - 0 - 6 0 1 - -2 6 2 6 0 0 75 
2 DF BLANC MUN 6 6 0 - 3 6 - 3 - - X X X X X X X X X X X X - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 25 
3 FD ANDY COLE BLA 5.0 0 - 1 6 2 6 1 - - - 1 1 -1 - - - - - - 6 2 1 X X X X - 1 2 - - 1 - 5 2 2 5 0 10 54 
4 DF RICHARDS TOT 6 1 0 - -2 - - - - 3 4 0 -2 1 8 -1 6 6 1 9 4 - 6 - 1 1 - -1 0 - - - - - - -3 3 - - 51 
5 DF MILLS LEE 1.3 -2 -2 2 - 6 - - 1 - 6 1 1 -1 - - 1 6 9 -1 -1 3 4 - - -1 6 - -1 - 0 -3 -1 - 1 -1 -4 5 0 0 34 
6 MDROY KEANE MUN 2 0 -3 - 5 - 0 7 - 2 - - 2 1 0 2 2 - - 4 2 4 2 - 2 5 - 3 - 2 - - - 2 2 1 2 2 2 55 
7 MDHAMANN LIV X X X X X X X X X X 5 2 2 2 7 2 0 1 - - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 21 
8 MDZENDEN CHE 8.5 2 1 3 - 12 5 7 2 - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -1 - - 1 - 36 
9 DF O'BRIEN NEW 4.1 1 2 15 - 14 1 1 2 - 5 1 -1 2 1 7 7 1 0 - 2 2 - X X X 7 X X X X X X - 1 - 1 3 - 0 75 

10 FD KANOUTE WHM 4.0 0 10 2 - 6 2 1 - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 21 
11 FD DEFOE WHM 5.0 2 1 2 6 3 5 9 6 - - - 1 2 7 14 -1 1 1 - 1 1 7 2 2 2 2 - 1 5 - 2 7 - 7 2 2 0 0 5 107 
12 MDWRIGHT-PHILLIPS MAN 1.5 2 2 -2 - 2 2 2 1 - 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X - - 7 4 - 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 2 2 2 5 2 42 
13 FD JOHANSEN CHA 12.8 X X X X X X X X X X 0 6 6 6 -5 1 - 1 11 0 0 6 1 - 1 1 - 6 6 - / / X X X X X X X 47 
14 FD GOATER MAN 8.5 X X X X X X X X X X 2 3 1 1 7 2 0 5 0 1 2 - 1 - 1 4 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 30 
15 FD VIDUKA LEE 6.2 X X X X X X X X X X 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 - 6 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 31 
16 MDFOE MAN 12.8 X X X X X X 1 - 2 1 - 5 2 - - 9 - - 2 14 2 - 2 40 

WEEKLY POINTS 74.7 25 27 20 12 51 33 27 28 0 24 17 21 14 27 37 15 18 25 13 26 18 23 15 2 27 32 0 16 17 8 1 19 0 17 14 17 28 8 22 744 
TOTAL POINTS 30.0 25 52 72 84 135 168 195 223 223 247 264 285 299 326 363 378 396 421 434 460 478 501 516 518 545 577 577 593 610 618 619 638 638 655 669 686 714 722 744 744 
MONTHLY TOTAL 72 123 69 114 82 58 75 45 76 744 
POSITION 9 52 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 9 9 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 

RANNY GOBERTS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
JAMES ROBERTS 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKCUDICINI CHE X X 2 - 6 6 -1 X X 6 6 6 6 6 1 6 1 1 6 - X 1 X X X 1 - 0 X X 6 6 - 1 6 1 1 X X 81 
2 DF WOODGATE LEE 4.0 0 1 0 - 12 1 - 6 - 1 0 1 - -2 0 0 -1 6 4 11 6 3 - - - - - - 1 1 6 1 - 1 -4 3 6 6 - 70 
3 DF TERRY CHE 3.5 0 X X X - - X - - - 3 - X X X X X 6 6 6 X 3 X X X -1 - 0 0 - 6 12 - 1 6 9 -1 X X 56 
4 DF BRIDGE SOU 3.0 6 -1 1 - 7 4 6 12 - 6 0 X 1 -2 0 6 6 1 1 5 6 0 0 - - X X X 4 - 0 0 - 1 - -3 -2 6 5 76 
5 DF TAYLOR BLA 0 - - - X X - X X 1 -2 6 0 -1 6 1 1 X 0 0 1 -1 9 - -3 3 - - 6 - X -3 - 3 - 6 0 1 6 40 
6 MDVAN BRONKHURST ARS 2 2 1 - 4 1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X 5 1 X X X 1 - 2 X X 0 2 - X X X X 1 6 28 
7 MDLJUNBERG ARS 10.0 X X X X X 4 - 1 - 6 2 2 2 7 1 4 2 1 2 - X - X X X X X X X X 2 2 - 7 - 4 1 - 17 67 
8 MDBOWYER LEE 3 10 5 - 4 2 3 2 - 2 7 0 0 - 0 1 - - - - - 2 2 - 3 0 - 1 X X X X X X X X - X X 47 
9 FD HENRY ARS 17.0 7 7 8 - 17 10 7 4 - 2 0 2 5 9 2 10 2 5 5 17 10 12 17 - 8 7 - 13 3 - 2 3 - 2 - 19 6 10 25 256 

10 FD JANSEN BLA 0 X X X X X X X X 7 X 2 2 2 2 X X X 1 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 18 
11 FD BAROS MID 2.0 X 11 1 1 17 0 13 1 - 1 2 X X X 2 1 1 X X X X X 2 - 7 X - - 4 - X 1 - 1 2 0 X 7 2 77 
12 DF UNSWORTH EVE X - 8 - 1 -1 4 -3 - X X 4 6 6 6 1 -6 1 X X - X 1 - 12 -1 - 1 X X 6 X X X X X 0 0 0 46 
13 GKFREDIAL BLA 1 0 X X X X X 6 - X X X X X X X X X X X - X - - -1 X X X 6 - X X X X X X X 1 6 19 
14 MDD.THOMPSON BLA 20.1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 6 2 0 5 X X 2 -1 2 - 4 7 X X - - - X X - - - X X X 29 
15 MDJENSEN CHA 8 2 9 - 4 2 7 2 - 5 2 2 2 X X X X 6 5 6 - X 1 6 5 1 - 2 2 - 2 1 - 2 - 4 5 7 1 101 
16 FD BEATTIE SOU 2 2 4 - 2 X X 1 - X 17 2 7 7 X 5 12 2 2 9 7 12 2 - 8 2 - 7 7 - 7 7 - 7 - 15 7 2 1 165 

WEEKLY POINTS 59.6 29 34 39 1 74 29 39 32 0 37 37 27 31 34 26 37 18 34 32 56 37 32 36 6 43 20 0 26 33 1 37 32 0 26 10 58 23 41 69 1176 
TOTAL POINTS 28.4 29 63 102 103 177 206 245 277 277 314 351 378 409 443 469 506 524 558 590 646 683 715 751 757 800 820 820 846 879 880 917 949 949 975 985 ### ### ### ### 1176 
MONTHLY TOTAL 102 143 106 155 140 111 89 103 117 1176 
POSITION 5 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

BUTT KICKERS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
LAWRENCE BAYNES 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKBARTHEZ MUN 0 - - 6 2 6 1 6 - -1 1 1 -1 1 -1 1 6 6 1 5 0 1 1 - 3 - - 1 - 1 6 6 - 6 0 0 - - - 65 
2 DF HENCHOZ LIV 7.1 6 0 1 6 2 - 1 6 - -1 1 1 -1 X X X X X X X X -1 6 - 6 1 - - - X X X X X X X X X X 34 
3 DF RADEBE LEE 0.1 6 0 1 - 3 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - - X - X X X X X X -3 X X X X X X X X 8 
4 MDA SVENSSON SOU 0 0 2 - 6 6 -1 X X X X X 6 4 -1 6 1 1 6 1 X X 1 X 3 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X 41 
5 DF GEREMI MID -1 - X X X X X 14 - 1 6 0 6 1 12 1 3 6 0 5 1 0 1 - 0 6 - 1 1 11 5 1 - 6 3 - - - - 90 
6 MDSOLANO NEW 9.3 12 2 1 - 1 4 6 7 - 2 1 1 1 - 4 2 2 - 6 8 - - X 1 1 1 - 1 1 - X 6 - - X 8 X X X 79 
7 MDPOYET CHE 0 X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 -1 2 1 6 2 6 3 1 7 1 - 7 9 - - - X 2 2 - 7 X X X X X 57 
8 MDDUNN BLA 0 1 - - 6 2 2 5 - 2 9 1 2 2 2 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X 7 - X X X X 2 7 6 2 1 61 
9 MDDUFF BLA 10.2 1 7 13 - 16 1 4 4 - 1 2 1 6 7 5 1 1 1 2 2 X 5 7 - - X X X - X 4 X X X 6 1 5 7 10 120 

10 FD HASSLEBAINK CHE 10.6 1 -1 2 - 6 2 7 1 - 7 10 1 X 1 4 7 4 1 4 3 8 7 1 - X 6 - 7 2 - 5 9 - 1 2 13 2 1 -1 123 
11 FD VAN NISTLEROOY MUN 20.0 1 1 2 - 8 2 1 1 - 1 1 X 1 X X X X X X X 1 X 1 - 6 13 - 2 X 1 2 17 - 12 7 17 7 20 7 132 
12 DF EHOIGU MID X X 6 -1 6 6 6 11 - 1 0 -2 6 1 6 -1 5 1 0 2 3 X X X X X X X X 6 0 1 - 6 4 1 -1 3 - 76 
13 DF QUADROE MID X X X X X X 4 6 - 1 -6 -6 X 3 - - 0 1 -2 5 1 0 1 - -3 X - -2 1 9 X 6 - 6 6 1 -1 1 -6 26 
14 MDLAMPARD CHE 10.1 X 2 7 - 4 2 2 2 - 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 7 3 2 2 2 X 12 1 - 2 7 - 2 7 - 2 2 4 2 2 2 95 
15 DF M SVENSSON SOU X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 - 0 6 - 5 0 - -1 - 2 0 6 7 26 
16 FD SOLSKJAER MUN 5.6 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X -1 6 1 7 - 1 2 - 2 2 - 7 X - 2 5 - 7 10 X 1 4 1 57 

WEEKLY POINTS 73.0 26 12 35 11 60 32 33 63 0 14 25 1 29 21 35 22 30 27 31 44 17 22 24 1 37 40 0 19 25 28 30 60 0 52 42 54 21 46 21 1090 
TOTAL POINTS 23.0 26 38 73 84 144 176 209 272 272 286 311 312 341 362 397 419 449 476 507 551 568 590 614 615 652 692 692 711 736 764 794 854 854 906 948 ### ### ### ### 1090 
MONTHLY TOTAL 73 136 102 108 132 64 96 143 169 1023 
POSITION 7 9 7 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 5 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 

DYNAMO ALLSTARS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
MARTIN EDWARDS 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKJAMES WHM -2 0 0 - 0 6 0 0 - 6 7 0 -2 1 -2 1 0 -1 1 1 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 16 
2 DF HARTE LEE 4.0 6 1 1 - 13 0 - 6 - -1 - 0 5 - - 0 0 4 1 0 6 - - - -1 4 - - - 3 - 0 - 6 -1 -1 5 0 9 66 
3 DF SOUTHGATE MID 6 0 6 -1 6 - 6 6 - 1 6 0 11 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 -1 - - 1 - 4 1 6 0 1 - 6 6 1 -1 1 0 79 
4 DF CRADDOCK SUN 0 - - - - - 6 4 - 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 12 
5 DF GRAY SUN 6 1 7 - -4 0 - - - 1 6 1 9 6 -1 -1 -3 0 0 3 - - 3 - 0 -1 - -2 3 - 0 0 - 0 0 -1 1 1 -2 33 
6 MDJ.COLE WHM 3.6 2 6 0 - 2 1 2 6 - 2 4 X X X X X X X X X X 7 2 - 3 2 - - 0 - 1 1 - 0 3 2 5 2 4 57 
7 MDREDKNAPP TOT 5 7 2 - 0 2 2 7 - 2 -1 2 - 1 1 1 2 - - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 33 
8 MDVERON MUN 9.0 2 6 7 2 4 1 13 2 - 2 - 2 5 2 2 5 2 2 1 8 1 - 4 - 2 3 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 81 
9 DF R. FERDINAND MUN 15.0 6 1 5 1 2 4 2 4 - 7 2 1 5 5 8 2 2 6 2 6 0 6 1 - 6 7 - 1 - 1 6 4 - 6 0 1 6 1 -1 116 

10 FD ANGEL AVL 0 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 5 
11 FD FORLAN MUN X X X X X X X X X X X 6 1 - 7 9 - 1 1 7 2 1 6 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 4 - - 1 - 48 
12 MDCARRICK WHM X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - 2 4 1 - 0 7 - 2 5 - - - - - - - 21 
13 GKNIEMI SOU X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 1 - 5 1 - 0 6 - 3 0 - 1 - - - 6 - 23 
14 FD NEMETH MID X X X X X X X X X 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 6 2 1 7 1 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 6 1 2 1 13 - 53 
15 FD MORRISON BIR 6.6 2 2 7 - - - 10 2 - - 1 0 - 2 2 5 2 2 2 8 - 1 2 - 5 5 - 6 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 69 
16 MDGRAVESON EVE 8.1 X X X X X X X X X X X - - - - - - - - - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 

WEEKLY POINTS 46.3 33 25 36 2 25 14 41 38 0 22 27 13 35 19 18 24 11 17 9 42 11 16 19 2 27 23 0 12 18 11 14 13 0 25 13 4 17 26 10 712 
TOTAL POINTS 17.7 33 58 94 96 121 135 176 214 214 236 263 276 311 330 348 372 383 400 409 451 462 478 497 499 526 549 549 561 579 590 604 617 617 642 655 659 676 702 712 712 
MONTHLY TOTAL 94 82 87 109 79 48 62 56 59 712 
POSITION 2 3 3 3 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 



MAGICMEN - JUST BRING IT August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
MATTHEW JERMY 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKKIELY CHA 6 0 1 - 7 1 1 1 - 0 0 6 6 X -1 - - 1 6 2 0 6 1 - 1 1 - 6 0 - 0 1 - -6 1 0 1 -2 -2 45 
2 DF BERNARD NEW 0 0 5 - 3 3 1 6 - -1 1 4 7 4 1 - 3 1 X X X X 1 - 20 3 - -1 0 X X X X 0 -4 0 3 6 - 66 
3 DF STUBBS EVE -1 1 7 - 3 0 -1 X X -1 1 6 0 3 -1 -1 -3 1 6 7 0 -2 1 - 9 0 X X 1 X 6 X X X X X X X X 42 
4 DF LUNDEKVAM SOT 6 1 0 - -1 X X 1 - X X X X 1 - - - X 1 7 6 0 1 - 0 X - 0 6 - 0 0 - X X X X X X 29 
5 MDSTANIC CHE 3 - - - 0 X X 6 - 0 - - X X X X X 1 1 2 6 X X X X X X X 1 X X 10 - X X X X X X 30 
6 MDMURPHY LIV 3 7 7 - 9 0 2 1 - 2 7 2 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 7 - 2 0 - 2 2 - 5 X 2 5 7 - -1 - X 4 2 5 93 
7 MDBECKHAM MUN 18.1 2 5 0 1 4 2 0 2 - 0 0 2 X - X X X X X 11 7 5 5 - 4 4 - 5 - 5 7 2 - 4 X 5 X X X 82 
8 MDSCHOLES MUN 8.1 4 1 - 1 X X X 12 - 2 2 5 2 2 7 2 10 1 2 1 7 5 7 - 1 4 - - - 0 0 2 - 4 17 14 7 1 2 125 
9 FD VASSEL AV 2 2 8 - 1 X X X X 2 X X X X X X 2 7 1 X 6 X 1 - 14 2 - 1 2 - 2 X X X X X X X X 53 

10 FD OWEN LIV 11.6 1 1 8 - 2 5 17 7 - X 7 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 X 7 2 - 3 2 - 6 - 10 7 10 - X 7 9 25 2 2 172 
11 FD SHERINGHAM TOT 0 X X X X 1 11 5 - 5 9 X 10 0 7 1 X X X X X X X X X 1 - 1 - X X X X 2 7 12 2 1 2 77 
12 FD ROBBIE KEANE TOT 24.0 X X X X X 6 1 6 - X - X 1 3 1 -1 X X X X X 17 0 - 1 X X X X X X X X 7 7 14 2 2 2 69 
13 DF O'SHEA MUN X X X X X X X 12 - 1 1 1 - X X X 6 3 1 5 0 3 X X X - - 1 X 1 6 6 - 3 3 3 6 1 0 63 
14 DF BRAMBLE NEW X X X X X 0 1 X X - X - 1 6 1 -1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X 1 - - - - 0 -4 0 - - - 6 
15 MDGERRARD LIV 10.0 X 2 - 2 3 2 1 X X X X 1 1 X 1 2 2 2 2 4 0 2 X X X X X X X 1 13 7 - 0 2 10 8 2 -4 66 
16 DF W. BROWN MUN X X X X 6 2 - X X X X X X 1 - X X 6 1 1 1 1 1 - - 7 - 0 X - X 6 - 6 3 1 3 1 0 47 

WEEKLY POINTS 71.8 26 20 36 4 37 22 34 59 0 10 28 39 31 24 20 6 25 25 25 53 33 46 20 0 55 26 0 24 11 19 46 51 0 19 39 68 61 16 7 1065 
TOTAL POINTS 30.1 26 46 82 86 123 145 179 238 238 248 276 315 346 370 390 396 421 446 471 524 557 603 623 623 678 704 704 728 739 758 804 855 855 874 913 981 ### ### ### 1065 
MONTHLY TOTAL 82 97 97 120 128 99 105 127 187 1065 
POSITION 7 7 4 4 7 7 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

FUZZY DUCKS - HOW I ... MILLIONS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
NICK JERMY 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKROBINSON LEE 0 - 1 - 12 1 -2 6 - 1 0 1 -1 -2 0 0 1 6 1 7 6 0 6 - -1 6 - -1 - 0 -1 -1 - 1 0 -1 5 0 1 52 
2 DF XAVIER LIV 6 9 3 - - - - X X - X X X X X - - - - - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 18 
3 DF G.NEVILLE NUM 4.1 6 4 1 - 10 1 -2 4 - 1 0 1 X - X - - 9 1 7 6 -2 1 - 9 5 - 1 - 3 6 4 - 6 3 -1 3 - - 87 
4 DF MATTEO LEE 3.1 6 1 1 - 9 - -2 6 - X X X - - - X X X X X X X 6 - -2 3 - - - - - - - -1 0 -1 3 3 3 35 
5 DF LAUREN ARS 6 -1 6 - - 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 - X - X X X 6 2 -1 9 -1 - -2 -1 - 4 - 0 0 -1 - 1 - 6 3 - - 41 
6 MDVIANA NEW 4 1 1 - 2 1 1 - X X X X X 4 X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 15 
7 MDBUTT MUN 5.0 0 - X X X X X X X X X 2 2 2 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 7 
8 MDFERNANDEZ SOU 2.5 1 X - X X X X 0 - 2 - X X X 0 2 2 2 0 7 1 - 2 - 3 1 - 4 1 - 1 1 - -1 - 6 1 0 2 38 
9 MDPIRES ARS 0.7 1 X X X X X X X X X 1 - 1 4 6 6 1 6 7 2 1 9 8 - 19 2 - 6 6 - 1 1 - - - 2 7 4 17 118 

10 FD BELLAMY NEW 8.0 0 - X - 2 4 - 1 - 2 X X X X 7 7 2 7 7 5 2 7 7 5 5 2 - 5 2 2 8 7 - 2 2 4 5 2 X 111 
11 FD YORKE BLA 3.5 2 7 2 - 4 - 6 - X 1 7 1 2 1 X X 5 X X X X 2 1 - 8 1 - 6 - - 4 1 - - 1 2 4 1 10 79 
12 FD MACCARONE MID 0.1 X 2 4 - 5 0 0 2 - 1 -4 1 - 10 0 2 X - 2 1 0 X - - 7 1 - 2 - - / 1 - 1 - X X X 1 39 
13 DF CARRIGHER LIV 7.0 X X X X X X X 6 - 4 1 6 1 3 -1 0 0 1 4 2 1 1 6 - 6 1 - 0 - 6 3 1 - -2 6 2 6 0 0 64 
14 FD CAMPBELL EVE X X X X X X X X - X 2 0 2 X 2 7 5 2 0 3 1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 7 2 6 43 
15 MDGIGGS MUN 5.1 X 0 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 2 2 1 2 X X 7 7 - 7 1 - 1 - 7 6 - 1 - 1 5 5 - 10 9 11 5 1 2 99 
16 DF YOBO EVE X X 1 1 - - - X - 1 6 6 6 6 6 -2 -1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 31 

WEEKLY POINTS 39.1 32 23 21 1 45 8 2 27 0 15 15 23 14 30 21 23 22 41 28 43 18 26 37 5 59 27 0 28 9 12 27 19 0 17 21 34 49 13 42 877 
TOTAL POINTS 30.8 32 55 76 77 122 130 132 159 159 174 189 212 226 256 277 300 322 363 391 434 452 478 515 520 579 606 606 634 643 655 682 701 701 718 739 773 822 835 877 877 
MONTHLY TOTAL 76 56 57 111 134 86 114 67 121 877 
POSITION 3 4 6 9 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 

CROCKFORDS CRACKERS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
PETER CROCKFORD 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKENCKLEMAN AV 1 1 5 - 5 0 1 6 - -2 1 6 1 6 1 -1 1 1 0 -1 - 1 1 - 6 X - -1 0 - X X X X X X X X X 39 
2 DF AS. COLE ARS 7.0 6 -2 9 - 8 4 4 4 - 0 -1 6 6 6 -3 - 0 1 4 2 0 6 - - 1 -1 - - - - X X X X X X X - 6 66 
3 DF KELLY LEE 3 - - - - 3 -2 - - - - - -1 -2 0 0 1 6 1 7 12 0 6 - -1 6 - -1 - - - - - 1 0 -1 8 X X 46 
4 DF RIISE LIV 9.3 11 3 4 - 3 11 6 6 - 6 1 6 1 3 2 3 0 0 6 5 1 1 9 - 17 6 - 0 - 6 0 1 - -2 6 5 3 0 -1 129 
5 DF HYYPIA LIV 6.0 6 6 0 - 0 6 6 6 - 6 1 6 1 6 -1 5 0 - 6 2 1 1 6 - 9 1 - 0 - 6 0 1 - -2 6 6 6 0 5 108 
6 MDSPEED NEW 0 1 5 - -1 2 2 5 - 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 - 2 1 8 - X - - - X X X X X 1 2 - - - - - - - 37 
7 FD BERGKAMP ARS 7.3 2 2 2 - 4 5 2 2 - - 2 1 2 5 2 2 2 2 1 6 - 2 X X X 1 X X X X 2 1 - 1 - 2 - 5 8 66 
8 MDMALBRANQUE FUL 0 1 5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - - 2 1 - 5 2 - 2 2 1 1 1 0 23 
9 MDSILVA ARS 6 7 5 - 7 1 2 1 - 1 4 1 4 2 1 X X X X X X 2 2 - 3 1 - 2 1 - X X X X X X X X X 53 

10 GKSEAMAN ARS 10.0 4 1 1 - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 X X X X - - - - - - 0 -1 6 12 
11 DF S.CAMPBELL ARS 10.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 7 2 1 4 - 6 1 - 2 X - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 0 - - - 28 
12 FD McBRIDE EVE 20.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - 1 1 - X X X X X X X X X 2 
13 DF TIATTO MAN X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 
14 FD ZOLA CHE 0.1 X X X X X 1 6 2 - 11 2 2 10 5 5 5 5 2 1 4 1 1 1 - 8 6 - 1 1 - 7 4 - 6 1 7 2 1 1 109 
15 MDDJORKAEFF BOL 2.2 5 7 2 - 2 1 7 0 - 6 2 0 2 10 5 2 0 2 1 1 - 2 7 - 12 4 - 4 - 2 1 5 - 4 2 2 7 0 1 108 
16 FD PHILLIPS SUN 0.1 X X X - - - - - - 2 1 4 9 1 2 2 1 2 12 4 2 2 5 - 9 5 X X X X 2 2 - 2 2 4 - 0 2 77 

WEEKLY POINTS 72.0 44 27 38 0 28 34 34 32 0 30 15 34 37 44 14 20 17 20 34 42 17 24 38 0 66 30 0 9 5 14 18 19 0 13 19 26 27 6 28 903 
TOTAL POINTS 23.0 44 71 109 109 137 171 205 237 237 267 282 316 353 397 411 431 448 468 502 544 561 585 623 623 689 719 719 728 733 747 765 784 784 797 816 842 869 875 903 903 
MONTHLY TOTAL 109 96 77 149 113 79 105 56 85 903 
POSITION 1 1 1 1 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

AVE IT! August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
RICHIE POWELL 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKSULLIVAN TOT 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 
2 DF HUGHES NEW 6 1 0 - -1 6 6 1 - -4 1 6 1 6 -3 X 6 1 6 -1 6 0 6 6 - 1 - 6 1 1 4 4 - - -4 1 6 6 0 82 
3 DF BARRY AVL 15.0 - - - - - - - - X X X - - X X - - - X X X X X X X / / / / / / -2 - 1 1 2 - - -1 1 
4 DF KING TOT 1 -2 -1 - 0 - 0 X - 1 2 1 -1 3 -5 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1 6 - 2 1 - 1 0 - -1 1 - 1 0 3 0 -3 -2 13 
5 DF ZIEGE TOT 3.5 0 1 6 - -1 - 3 - - - - X X - 1 4 7 6 1 -3 - - - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 25 
6 MDKEWELL LEE 2 9 4 - 12 - 7 2 - 2 5 2 14 8 0 7 X X 7 6 X X 2 - 12 X - 2 - - - - - 11 8 7 10 6 - 145 
7 MDBERKOVIC MAN 2.0 1 X 2 - 5 2 2 2 - 2 5 3 4 1 2 10 5 5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 X X X X X 53 
8 MDLEGWINSKI FUL 12 2 0 - 9 2 2 2 - 2 4 2 2 X X 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 X X X X X X X X 2 X X X X X X 2 0 52 
9 FD ANELKA MAN 3.1 2 2 19 - 14 2 2 2 - 2 7 10 7 2 7 5 5 2 2 12 6 5 2 - 8 2 - 7 2 - 2 2 - 2 1 7 2 12 2 166 

10 FD HESKEY LIV X 1 X X X X X X X X X X -1 1 1 1 X X 1 -2 3 - X X X 1 - 2 - - X X X 2 5 3 1 -1 1 19 
11 FD JEFFERS ARS X X 2 - 4 - 1 - - 3 1 X X X X X X 1 X X X X 2 - 1 2 X X X X 1 - - X X X X X X 18 
12 MDANDERTON TOT 5.7 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 8 0 - 7 14 - -4 2 - X 1 - X 5 2 - X X 45 
13 GKGIVEN NEW 4.1 X 1 0 - -1 6 6 1 - -3 1 6 1 1 -3 1 6 1 6 -1 6 0 6 6 6 1 - 6 1 1 6 1 - 0 -4 1 6 6 0 78 
14 MDDAVIES TOT 0 2 7 - 9 2 0 2 - 13 2 2 0 -4 1 X 2 X X X 1 5 2 - 4 7 - 5 0 - 2 2 - 2 2 4 2 2 2 80 
15 FD FOWLER NEW 12.1 0 - X X X X X X X X X 1 X X X X 2 2 2 7 7 2 5 2 2 1 - 5 - 1 6 1 - 1 1 8 1 2 1 60 
16 DF BABARAYRO CHE X X X X X X X - - - - 6 6 11 -5 - X X 3 6 -1 1 0 - 0 - - -1 -1 - - - - - - 0 - 1 1 27 

WEEKLY POINTS 45.5 24 17 39 0 50 20 29 12 0 18 28 39 33 30 -3 32 38 22 32 25 31 22 31 14 42 30 0 29 5 3 22 10 0 22 15 38 28 33 4 864 
TOTAL POINTS 11.5 24 41 80 80 130 150 179 191 191 209 237 276 309 339 336 368 406 428 460 485 516 538 569 583 625 655 655 684 689 692 714 724 724 746 761 799 827 860 864 864 
MONTHLY TOTAL 80 99 58 131 117 98 101 40 103 827 
POSITION 10 8 5 7 6 6 5 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 7 



MONKEY MAFIA August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
ROSS PEGGS 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKSCHWARZER MID 6 0 6 1 4 6 6 6 - 1 0 0 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 - -3 1 - 1 1 6 0 1 - 6 6 1 -1 1 0 70 
2 DF SILVESTRE MUN 7.0 6 X 0 3 4 X -1 1 - 1 X X 0 X 6 1 1 X X - 1 1 X - 6 10 - - - X 6 - - 1 0 1 6 7 1 62 
3 DF GALLAS CHE 0 5 2 - X X -1 X X X 6 6 6 6 -1 11 -1 1 6 3 X 6 X - 1 1 - -2 X - 6 11 - 1 3 4 0 1 X 81 
4 DF CYGAN ARS 0 - X X 3 - 1 1 - 0 0 4 6 6 -1 1 X X - X - X - - X X X X X - X 6 - 1 X X X X - 28 
5 DF P.NEVILLE MUN 3 -2 -2 6 0 6 -1 3 - 0 1 5 X - X X 4 6 0 3 - 1 0 - - - X X - X - X X X - X X X 1 34 
6 MDOKOCHA BOL - - - - X 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 X 1 X - X X X X X X - X 1 X X X 0 7 7 - 4 2 8 2 1 7 46 
7 FD ROONEY EVE 2 2 12 - 9 1 1 4 - 12 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 - 1 - - X X - X X - 4 1 2 X 7 - 7 3 4 X 2 0 85 
8 MDSINCLAIR WHM 8.0 1 X X X 2 2 X 2 - 1 X X X X X 2 -1 2 2 7 2 1 2 2 2 1 - 12 2 X 2 2 - 2 7 9 2 0 2 70 
9 FD SHEARER NEW 13.2 8 2 7 - 2 7 5 12 - 12 2 0 2 0 10 7 7 2 2 17 2 X 7 2 2 -1 - 10 2 2 7 1 - 2 0 X 1 X X 141 

10 FD GUDJOHNSEN CHE 7.0 1 1 6 - 12 1 2 X - - - 1 11 1 2 1 4 1 7 3 1 5 6 X 9 10 - 2 2 - 1 2 - X X X 1 1 1 95 
11 MDDYER NEW 14.0 0 2 2 - 11 - 4 1 X X X X 7 2 5 2 2 7 2 12 5 2 4 X 4 2 - 11 1 2 1 2 - 2 2 4 0 2 1 104 
12 MDROBERT NEW X 2 4 - 4 X - X - 3 1 1 -1 1 1 -1 X X X 3 1 2 2 X 7 X - 2 2 X 2 X X X 1 - X X X 37 
13 MDBAAKE LEE X X X X X X X X X X X X X - X X X X - X X 1 1 - -1 1 X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X 3 
14 FD WILTORD ARS X X X X X X X 2 X X 7 1 X X X X X X X X X 7 X 2 X X X X X X X X X 1 X X 7 1 - 28 
15 DF KEOWN ARS 8.1 X -2 -1 - 5 -1 X X X X X X X X X 3 X 1 6 2 0 4 1 X 1 X - 4 6 - X X X X X 0 -1 -3 - 25 
16 DF TRAORE LIV X X X X X - X 3 - 6 1 6 1 6 -3 X -2 0 X X X X 6 X X - - 0 - 6 0 1 - -2 6 2 4 0 X 41 

WEEKLY POINTS 57.3 27 10 36 10 56 23 17 36 0 36 20 26 41 25 23 30 15 21 26 52 13 30 30 6 28 26 0 44 17 19 32 40 0 25 30 33 21 13 13 950 
TOTAL POINTS -0.0 27 37 73 83 139 162 179 215 215 251 271 297 338 363 386 416 431 452 478 530 543 573 603 609 637 663 663 707 724 743 775 815 815 840 870 903 924 937 950 950 
MONTHLY TOTAL 73 106 92 145 114 79 98 108 109 950 
POSITION 6 10 7 8 3 5 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

THE MUNSEN PLAN August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
SCOTT PRITCHARD 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 11 PTSPTS

1 GKR. WRIGHT EVE 6 6 1 - -1 6 6 0 - 0 6 4 6 6 6 0 -1 1 6 7 0 - 1 - 7 0 - 1 1 - 6 0 - 1 1 -2 1 0 0 82 
2 DF DESAILLY CHE 0 - - - - 3 3 6 - 1 - - 3 3 -1 11 1 - - 6 -1 -1 0 - 1 -1 - - - - 3 - - 1 6 1 1 1 6 53 
3 MDS. PARKER CHA 6 0 -1 - 7 1 -1 1 - 0 X X X 5 6 0 2 7 2 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 7 1 - 2 - - 5 2 1 7 2 2 69 
4 DF WEIR EVE 3 6 3 6 2 6 - 6 - 0 6 6 1 6 - -1 - 3 4 3 0 X -1 - 7 0 - 1 1 - 6 0 - 4 6 -8 1 - - 77 
5 DF LE SAUX CHE 0.1 0 - -2 - 0 - - 1 - 12 11 - 3 3 0 12 1 1 6 0 0 3 0 - -2 1 - 3 - - 6 6 - 1 6 3 1 1 -1 76 
6 DF MELCHOIT CHE 11.5 2 2 X X X X X X X X 4 2 7 2 5 2 2 2 2 9 - -4 0 - 3 1 - 0 0 - 6 6 - 1 6 1 3 1 1 66 
7 MDJUNINIHO MID X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 2 2 - 10 5 23 
8 MDPEDERSON BOL X 1 2 - 5 1 1 - - - - - - X X X X X X X X 1 1 - 2 1 X X X X X X X 6 2 3 1 1 1 29 
9 FD DUBLIN AVL 2 2 2 - 1 2 2 0 - 2 X X X X X X X X 3 1 - 0 1 - 17 5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 40 

10 MDMARSDEN SOU X X X - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X / X X X X - X 2 - - - - 3 - - 2 1 - 8 
11 FD RADZINSKI EVE 6 5 4 - X X X X X X 1 1 6 1 6 1 1 1 1 7 6 7 5 - 12 2 - 12 2 - 2 - - X X X X X X 89 
12 DF HIBBERT EVE 0 0 X X 4 2 2 2 - 2 6 6 6 6 2 1 -1 -2 3 - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 39 
13 FD SMITH LEE 7.0 6 1 1 - 5 2 2 7 - 12 2 2 2 2 7 1 7 2 5 8 2 - X X X X - 2 - - 2 2 - X X X X X X 82 
14 FD EUELL CHA 11.6 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X 4 8 2 2 2 - 7 2 5 4 2 - 7 2 - 2 2 - 7 - 3 2 1 0 64 
15 FD MARLET FUL X X X X 2 1 1 - - - 2 2 2 -4 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 8 
16 MDVIERA ARS X X 3 - 3 0 - 2 - 2 2 0 7 2 - - - - X X X X - - 4 2 - 7 - - - 7 - 0 - 1 - - - 42 

WEEKLY POINTS 30.2 31 23 13 6 28 24 16 25 0 31 40 23 43 32 33 31 20 17 34 44 8 14 9 5 55 15 0 40 9 0 35 23 0 33 31 5 19 18 14 847 
TOTAL POINTS 50.2 31 54 67 73 101 125 141 166 166 197 237 260 303 335 368 399 419 436 470 514 522 536 545 550 605 620 620 660 669 669 704 727 727 760 791 796 815 833 847 847 
MONTHLY TOTAL 67 74 96 162 115 36 110 67 88 847 
POSITION 4 5 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 9 8 7 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8 



STEVE IRWIN ...  INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 GERRARD 7.0 10.0 3.0 32 20 FOWLER 10.6 10.6 0.0 11 
2 BRAMBLE 1.0 1.0 0.0 8 21 S.CAMPBELL 10.0 10.0 0.0 47 
3 DESAILLY 0.0 0.0 0.0 11 22 L. ROBERT 15.6 15.6 0.0 9 
4 GRONKAER 0.5 0.5 0.0 0 23 WILTORD 10.0 10.0 0.0 0 
5 VAN NISTLEROOY 16.0 23.1 7.1 57 24 SHERINGHAM 4.1 4.1 0.0 70 
6 HENCHOZ 0.0 4.0 4.0 24 0.0 
7 SILVESTRE 1.3 7.0 5.7 36 0.0 
8 VIERA 0.0 0.0 0.0 26 0.0 
9 SILVA 1.2 1.2 0.0 22 0.0 

10 BUTT 0.0 5.0 5.0 0 0.0 
11 G. NEVILLE 1.3 1.3 0.0 23 0.0 
12 R.FERDINAND 10.6 10.6 0.0 26 0.0 
13 S.JOHN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 
14 BERGKAMP 0.0 0.0 0.0 11 0.0 
15 MORRISON 0.0 0.0 0.0 24 0.0 
16 DUFF 0.0 10.0 10.0 0 0.0 
17 MALBRANQUE 7.0 7.0 0.0 0 0.0 
18 WILTORD 10.0 10.0 0.0 6 0.0 
19 DYER 10.0 15.9 5.9 8 0.0 

40.7 314 40.7 451 

RANNY GOBERTS INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 FORSELL 3.0 3.0 0.0 0 
2 OKOCHA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
3 CARR 2.0 2.0 0.0 21 
4 BERNARBIA 2.5 2.5 0.0 16 
5 J. ROBERTS 0.0 0.0 0.0 18 
6 VAN DER SAR 0.0 0.0 0.0 7 
7 MACCARONE 2.0 2.0 0.0 64 
8 0.0 
9 0.0 

10 0.0 
11 0.0 
12 0.0 
13 0.0 
14 0.0 
15 0.0 
16 0.0 
17 0.0 
18 0.0 
19 0.0 

0.0 126 

BUTT KICKERS INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 FRIEDAL 0.0 2.0 2.0 0 
2 GILLESPEE 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
3 MOONEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
4 BOKSIC 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 
5 ALPAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1 
6 COOPER 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 
7 MARLET 0.0 0.0 0.0 9 
8 BLANC 3.1 3.1 0.0 22 
9 MALBRANQUE 0.0 7.0 7.0 35 

10 BAROS 0.0 7.0 7.0 6 
11 MELCHIOT 0.0 0.0 0.0 37 
12 CORT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
13 FOWLER 5.6 5.6 0.0 14 
14 WILTORD 10.2 10.2 0.0 79 
15 TESSEM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
16 0.0 
17 0.0 
18 0.0 
19 0.0 

16.0 212 

DYNAMO ALLSTARS INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 KINSELLA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
2 JANSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
3 DICHIO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
4 P. JONES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
5 SOLSKJAER 15.0 15.0 0.0 77 
6 DUFF 6.6 6.6 0.0 48 
7 BRAMBLE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
8 GIGGS 17.1 17.1 0.0 69 
9 0.0 

10 0.0 
11 0.0 
12 0.0 
13 0.0 
14 0.0 
15 0.0 
16 0.0 
17 0.0 
18 0.0 
19 0.0 

0.0 194 



MAGICMEN INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 CARRIGHER 1.1 7.0 5.9 3 O'BRIEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
2 R. WRIGHT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
3 BUTT 0.0 0.0 0.0 10 
4 JOHNSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
5 O'SHEA 0.0 0.0 0.0 13 
6 DABIZAS 0.0 2.0 2.0 7 
7 FRIEDAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
8 STAUNTON 0.0 0.0 0.0 16 
9 KANU 0.0 0.0 0.0 15 

10 PAHARS 5.0 5.0 0.0 9 
11 SAVA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
12 DE LA CRUZ 0.0 0.0 0.0 6 
13 LLOYD SAMMUEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 
14 SUKER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
15 SEAMAN 0.0 10.0 10.0 45 
16 CARROL 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
17 MELBERG 0.0 0.0 0.0 8 
18 BARRY 0.0 15.0 15.0 61 
19 DI CANIO 0.0 0.0 0.0 51 

32.9 251 

FUZZY DUCKS INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 ALLBACK 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
2 S. JOHNSON 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
3 EDU 0.1 0.1 0.0 1 
4 FORLAN 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 
5 VAN BRONKHURST 0.1 0.1 0.0 0 
6 BABARAYO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
7 PETIT 3.5 3.4 -0.1 0 
8 DISTIN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
9 DACOURT 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 

10 DE LUCAS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
11 VERON 5.1 5.1 0.0 34 
12 GRAVESON 0.0 0.0 0.0 17 
13 MILLS 4.1 4.1 0.0 47 
14 DIAO 0.0 0.0 0.0 7 
15 SMITH 0.1 0.1 0.0 26 
16 BAROS 0.1 0.1 0.0 10 
17 0.0 
18 0.0 
19 0.0 

-0.1 147 

CROCKFORDS CRACKERS INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 IVERSON 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 
2 R. ELLIOTT 0.0 0.0 0.0 3 
3 VIDUKA 0.0 0.0 0.0 42 
4 DYER 7.3 17.3 10.0 46 
5 SMICER 0.0 0.0 0.0 6 
6 FESTA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
7 LUA LUA 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 
8 ZENDEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
9 GOATER 0.0 0.0 0.0 24 

10 WILTORD 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 
11 0.0 
12 0.0 
13 0.0 
14 0.0 
15 0.0 
16 0.0 
17 0.0 
18 0.0 
19 0.0 

10.0 129 

AVE IT! INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 RICKETTS 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
2 KING 2.5 2.5 0.0 0 
3 JENAS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
4 FINNAN 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
5 DABIZAS 2.0 2.0 0.0 -2 
6 ROONEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 
7 BABBEL 1.5 1.5 0.0 0 
8 DIOUF 2.2 2.2 0.0 17 
9 ROBERT 12.1 12.1 0.0 39 

10 0.0 
11 0.0 
12 0.0 
13 0.0 
14 0.0 
15 0.0 
16 0.0 
17 0.0 
18 0.0 
19 0.0 

0.0 61 



MONKEY MAFIA INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 O'SHEA 1.4 1.4 0.0 9 
2 NOLAN 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
3 REYNA 0.1 0.1 0.0 10 
4 RICHARDS 0 0 0.0 14 
5 TUGAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 
6 INAMOTO 7.8 3.1 -4.7 7 
7 NOLAN 0.0 0.0 0.0 9 
8 DUNN 0.2 0.2 0.0 55 
9 DEFOE 0.0 0.0 0.0 19 

10 ANDY COLE 8.1 8.1 0.0 76 
11 FOE 0.0 0.0 0.0 17 
12 JOHANSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 
13 0.0 
14 0.0 
15 0.0 
16 0.0 
17 0.0 
18 0.0 
19 0.0 

-4.7 218 

THE MUNSEN PLAN INS AND OUTS
PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS PLAYER PAID SOLD PROF PTS

1 S. CAMPBELL 6.0 10.0 4.0 13 ZENDEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 13 
2 G. NEVELLE 5.6 5.6 0.0 13 0.0 
3 SILVESTRE 3.6 3.6 0.0 32 0.0 
4 SILVA 9.3 9.3 0.0 12 0.0 
5 MARSDEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 13 0.0 
6 L.FERDINAND 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 0.0 
7 FRIEDAL 2.0 2.0 0.0 24 0.0 
8 JOHN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 
9 BERGKAMP 0.1 0.1 0.0 1 0.0 

10 SINCLAIR 5.6 8.0 2.4 41 0.0 
11 HESKEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 
12 ROBBIE KEANE 6.0 24.0 18.0 76 0.0 
13 BARMBY 4.0 3.1 -0.9 21 0.0 
14 BAROS 7.0 7.0 0.0 0 0.0 
15 VAN NISTLEROOY 23.1 43.1 20.0 21 0.0 
16 KONCHESKY 0.0 0.0 0.0 -4 0.0 
17 S.PARKER 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 0.0 
18 CARSLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 26 0.0 
19 SMICER 10.0 3.6 -6.4 3 0.0 

37.1 300 37.1 313 


